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All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must
be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in
Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in
the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which

reads as under:

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/fs 20 of the Act of 2015.

Select Institute Type

Select Course

Select District

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,

institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

Fees Search for Institute

Medical

Post Graduate in Medic Vv

All District

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.
Inst ID
No.

1 MBBS0001

2 MBBS0002

3 MBBS0003

4 MBBS0004

5 MBBS0005

6 MBBS0006

7 MBBS0007

Inst Name District

K.J. SOMAIYA
MEDICAL COLLEGE &
RESEARCH CENTRE,
SION, MUMBAI

Mumbai-City

TERNA MEDICAL
COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, Thane
NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI

MIMER, MEDICAL
COLLEGE, TALEGAON  Pune
DABHADE, PUNE

MVPS€S DR.
VASANTRAO PAWAR
MEDICAL COLLEGE,
HOSPITAL &
RESEARCH CENTER
NASHIK

Nashik

A.C.P.M. MEDICAL
COLLEGE, DHULE

Dhule

NKP SALVE INSTITUTE

OF MEDICAL

SCIENCES & Nagpur
RESEARCH CENTRE,

NAGPUR

DR.PUNJABRAO
DESHMUKH
MEMORIAL MEDICAL
COLLEGE, AMRAVATI

Amravati

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

Stream Status

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

Date of

Tuition

Meeting Fee

27-08-
2024

24-08-
2024

24-08-

2024

23-08-
2024

24-08-
2024

27-08-
2024

23-08-
2024

1085973

814480

800000

800000

954667

800001

1081818

Development Total

Fee

114027

85520

100000

100000

119333

99999

108182

Fee

1200000

900000

900000

900000

1074000

900000

1190000

12
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8
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1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

MBBS0008

MBBS0009

MBBS0010

MBBSO0O0T1

MBBS0012

MBBS0014

MBBS0015

MBBS0016

MDMS0007

MDMSO0008

MDMS0009

MDMSO00I10

M.LM.S.R. MEDICAL
COLLEGE, LATUR

PADMASHRI DR.
VITHALRAO VIKHE
PATIL MEDICAL
COLLEGE,
AHMEDNAGAR

SMT KASHIBAI
NAVALE MEDICAL
COLLEGE, NARHE,
PUNE

GODAVARI

FOUNDATION@S DR.

ULHAS PATIL
MEDICAL COLLEGE
JALGAON

ASHWINI RURAL
MEDICAL COLLEGE
HOSPITAL &
RESEARCH CENTRE

JIIU@S INDIAN
INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCE
RESEARCH

SMBT INSTITUTE OF

MEDICAL SCIENCES &

RESEARCH CENTRE

B KL WALAWALKAR
RURAL MEDICAL
COLLEGE, CHIPLUN

SANCHETI INSTITUTE

OF ORTHOPEDICS

AND REHABILITATION,

PUNE

SANJEEVAN MEDICAL

COLLEGE, MIRAJ

POST GRADUATE
INSTITUTE OF
SWASTHIYOG
PRATHISHTHAN,,
MIRAJ

BOMBAY HOSPITAL
INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES

Latur

Ahmadnagar

Pune

Jalgoon

Solapur

Jalna

Nashik

Ratnagiri

Pune

Sangli

Sangli

Mumbai-City
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MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

MDMS

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

10-06-
2023

23-08-
2024

16-06-
2023

24-08-
2024

16-06-
2023

24-08-
2024

27-08-
2024

24-08-
2024

10-06-
2023

22-08-
2024

10-06-
2023

27-08-
2024

This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

782607

869565

1125217

807176

1054465

814480

1347555

855751

810810

866515

863636

892858

117393

130435

168783

92824

126535

85520

168445

1249

89190

90985

86364

107142

900000

1000000

1294000

900000

1181000

900000

1516000

967000

900000

957500

950000

1000000
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