NEWS

DOWNLOADS

CONTACT

LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	Medical
Select Course	Post Graduate in Medic 🗸
Select District	All District

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	MBBS0001	K.J. SOMAIYA MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE, SION, MUMBAI	Mumbai-City	MDMS	Approved	27-08- 2024	1085973	114027	1200000
2	MBBS0002	TERNA MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI	Thane	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	814480	85520	900000
3	MBBS0003	MIMER, MEDICAL COLLEGE, TALEGAON DABHADE, PUNE	Pune	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	800000	100000	900000
4	MBBS0004	MVPS S DR.  VASANTRAO PAWAR  MEDICAL COLLEGE,  HOSPITAL &  RESEARCH CENTER  NASHIK	Nashik	MDMS	Approved	23-08- 2024	800000	100000	900000
5	MBBS0005	A.C.P.M. MEDICAL COLLEGE, DHULE	Dhule	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	954667	119333	1074000
6	MBBS0006	NKP SALVE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE, NAGPUR	Nagpur	MDMS	Approved	27-08- 2024	800001	99999	900000
7	MBBS0007	DR.PUNJABRAO DESHMUKH MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, AMRAVATI	Amravati	MDMS	Approved	23-08- 2024	1081818	108182	1190000

/2024, 08	024, 08:41				Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25					
8	MBBS0008	M.I.M.S.R. MEDICAL COLLEGE, LATUR	Latur	MDMS	No Upward Revision	10-06- 2023	782607	117393	900000	
9	MBBS0009	PADMASHRI DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE, AHMEDNAGAR	Ahmadnagar	MDMS	Approved	23-08- 2024	869565	130435	1000000	
10	MBBS0010	SMT KASHIBAI NAVALE MEDICAL COLLEGE, NARHE, PUNE	Pune	MDMS	No Upward Revision	16-06- 2023	1125217	168783	1294000	
11	MBBS0011	GODAVARI FOUNDATION S DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE JALGAON	Jalgaon	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	807176	92824	900000	
12	MBBS0012	ASHWINI RURAL MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE	Solapur	MDMS	No Upward Revision	16-06- 2023	1054465	126535	1181000	
13	MBBS0014	JIIU S INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE RESEARCH	Jalna	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	814480	85520	900000	
14	MBBS0015	SMBT INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & RESEARCH CENTRE	Nashik	MDMS	Approved	27-08- 2024	1347555	168445	1516000	
15	MBBS0016	B K L WALAWALKAR RURAL MEDICAL COLLEGE, CHIPLUN	Ratnagiri	MDMS	Approved	24-08- 2024	855751	111249	967000	
16	MDMS0007	SANCHETI INSTITUTE OF ORTHOPEDICS AND REHABILITATION, PUNE	Pune	MDMS	No Upward Revision	10-06- 2023	810810	89190	900000	
17	MDMS0008	SANJEEVAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, MIRAJ	Sangli	MDMS	Approved	22-08- 2024	866515	90985	957500	
18	MDMS0009	POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF SWASTHIYOG PRATHISHTHAN, MIRAJ	Sangli	MDMS	No Upward Revision	10-06- 2023	863636	86364	950000	
19	MDMS0010	BOMBAY HOSPITAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES	Mumbai-City	MDMS	Approved	27-08- 2024	892858	107142	1000000	

This Fees is subject to change.